
fENLIONEN 

OFFICE OF 1HE CONTROL.LER OF EXAMINATTONS 
CLUSTERUNTVERSITY SRINAGAR 

E-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in 

Gogji- Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008 

No. CUS/Exam/Ph. D-Ent/26/ 47-54 

Copy for information to: 

www.cuSrinagar.edu.in 
controllercus(@gmail.com 

NOTICE 

3. Registrar Cluster University Srinagar. 

This is for the information of all the candidates who appeared in the entrance test 

for admission to Ph.D Programme 2025-26. on 19th of January 2026, that the subject 

wise provisional General Merit List is available as Annexure-“A" to this notice. Date 

of interaction with the Departmental Research Committee (DRC) for the qualified and 

exempted candidates shall be notified separately. 

1. Vice Chancellor, Cluster University Srinagar. 
2. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Srinagar. 

4. Deans of All Faculties, Cluster University Srinagar. 
5. P.S to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar. 

controllersecrecy @gmail.com 

Dated:201-2026 

6. In-charge I.T for uploading the notice on University website. 
7. Office file 

Controller of Examináions 
Sluster University Srinagar 



NOWL EDGEENLIGHTENS 
E 

S.No. 

E-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in 

1 
2 

S.No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 

6 

S.No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 
10 

S.No. 
1 
2 

3 

S.No. 

S.No. 
1 

Roll No. 
250144 
250145 
250147 

Roll No. 
250126 
250127 
250129 
250130 
250131 
250132 

Roll No. 
250106 
250107 
250108 
250109 
250110 
250111 
250112 
250113 
250115 
250161 

Roll No. 
250136 
250137 
250138 

Roll No. 
250156 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLEROF EXAMINATIONS 
CCUSTERUNIVERSITY SRINAGAR. 

Roll No. 
250149 

Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008 

63 
66 

Merit Scored out of 100 

82 

63 
45 
61 

Merit Scored out of 100 

48 
58 
73 

53 
44 
65 
64 

Merit Scored out of 100 

41 
70 
27 
38 
75 
47 

48 
56 

controllercus@gmail.com controllersecrecy@gmail.com 

58 

Annexure A" 

www.cusrinagar.edu.in 

Bio-Chemistry 

47 

Botany 

Merit Scored out of 100 

75 

Chemistry 

Merit Scored out of 100 

Merit Reduced to 70 

Commerce 

Merit Scored out of 100 

44.1 

Merit Reduced to 70 

46.2 
57.4 

Economics 

44.1 
31.5 
42.7 
33.6 
40.6 

Merit Reduced to 70 

51.1 

37.1 
30.8 
45.5 
44.8 
28.7 
49 
18.9 
26.6 
52.5 

Computer Applications 

32.9 

Merit Reduced to 70 
33.6 
39.2 
40.6 

Merit Reduced to 70 
32.9 

Merit Reduced to 70 
52.5 

Remark 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Remark 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Remark 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 
Not-Qualified 

Qualified 
Not-Qualified 

Remark 
Not-Qualified 

Qualified 
Qualified 

Remark 
Not-Qualified 

Remark 
Qualified 

Page 2 of 4 



S.No. 

S.No. 
1 

4 

6 

7 

S.No. 
1 

E-mail controllet@custinagar.edu.in 

4 

8 

6 

9 

1 
S.No. 

1 
S.No. 

2 

S.No. 

Roll No. 
250078 
250079 
250082 
250085 
250088 
250090 
250091 
250093 

Roll No. 
250002 
250006 
250007 
250015 
250026 
250027 
250030 
250034 

Roll No. 
250062 
250064 
250065 
250068 
250069 
250070 
250072 
250074 
250077 

Roll No. 
250123 

Roll No. 
250155 

Roll No. 
250142 

OFFICE O0F HE CONIROLLER0F EXAMINATIONS 
CCUSTER UNTVERSITY SRINAÇAR, 

Gogri Bagh Campus, Sringar-190008 

250143 

53 
Merit Scored out of 100 

32 
67 
78 
76 
84 
76 
45 

42 
65 

Merit Scored out of 100 

57 
62 
59 
58 
49 
34 

69 
43 

Merit Scored out of 100 

68 
32 
48 
67 
52 
56 
56 

controllercus@gmail.com controllersecrecy(@gmail.com 

Education 

56 

English 

Merit Scored out of 100 

WWW.Cusrinagar.edu.jn 

89 

Environmental Science 

65 

Merit Scored out of 100 
38 

Geography 

History 

Merit Scored out of 100 

Merit Reduced to 70 
37.1 
22.4 
46.9 
54.6 
53.2 
58.8 
53.2 
31.5 

Merit Reduced to 70 
29.4 
45.5 
39.9 
43.4 
41.3 
40.6 
34.3 
23.8 

Merit Reduced to 70 
48.3 
30.1 
47.6 
22.4 
33.6 
46.9 
36.4 
39.2 
39.2 

Information Technology 

Merit Reduced to 70 
39.2 

Merit Reduced to 70 
26.6 

Merit Reduced to 70 
62.3 
45.5 

Remark 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 

Remark 
Not-Qualified 

Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 
Not-Qualified 

Remark 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 
Not-Qualified 

Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Remark 
Qualified 

Remark 
Not-Qualified 

Remark 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Page 3 of 4 



EDOE tNUOHIENS 

E-mail: controller @cusrinagar.edu.in 

S.No. 
1 

2 

S.No. 
1 

4 

S.No. 
1 

3 
4 

6 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
1 

Roll No, 
250159 
250160 

Roll No. 
250094 
250099 
250103 
250104 
250105 

250035 
250036 
250037 
250038 
250039 
250041 
250042 
250043 
250044 
250046 
250050 
250052 
250053 

Roll No. Merit Scored out of 100 

250054 
250055 
250056 
250057 

OFFICE 0F THE CONTROLLER0F EXAMINATIONS 
CCUSTERUNIVERSITY SRINAGAR, 
Gogi Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008 

250058 
250061 

Journalism & Mass Communication 
Merit Seored out of 100 

41 
54 

56 
Merit Scored out of 100 

53 
40 
69 
46 

53 
S1 
87 
63 
75 
78 
71 
52 
77 
71 
81 
63 
67 
37 
67 
59 

controllercus(@gmail.com controllersecrecy@gmail.com 

43 
77 

Www.cusrinagar.edu.in 

80 

Physics 

Zoology 

Merit Reduced to 70 
28.7 
37.8 

Merit Reduced to 70 
39.2 
37.1 
28 
48.3 
32.2 

Merit Reduced to 70 
37.1 
35.7 
60.9 
44.1 
52.5 
54.6 
49.7 
36.4 
53.9 
49.7 
56.7 
44.1 
46.9 
25.9 
46.9 
41.3 
30.1 
53.9 
56 

Remark 
Not-Qualified 

Qualified 

Remark 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 

Remark 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Not-Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Page 4 of 4 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

