



OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR
Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008

www.cusrinagar.edu.in

E-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in controllercus@gmail.com controllersecrecy@gmail.com

No. CUS/Exam/Ph.D-Ent/26/ 47-57

Dated: 27/01/2026

NOTICE

This is for the information of all the candidates who appeared in the entrance test for admission to Ph.D Programme 2025-26. **on 19th of January 2026**, that the subject-wise provisional **General Merit List** is available as **Annexure-“A”** to this notice. Date of interaction with the Departmental Research Committee (DRC) for the qualified and exempted candidates shall be notified separately.


27-01-2026
Controller of Examinations
Cluster University Srinagar
[Signature]

Copy for information to:

1. Vice Chancellor, Cluster University Srinagar.
2. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Srinagar.
3. Registrar Cluster University Srinagar.
4. Deans of All Faculties, Cluster University Srinagar.
5. P.S to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar.
6. In-charge I.T for uploading the notice on University website.
7. Office file



**OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR
Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008**

E-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in

controllercus@gmail.com

www.cusrinagar.edu.in

controllersecrecy@gmail.com

Annexure "A"

Bio-Chemistry

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250144	63	44.1	Qualified
2	250145	66	46.2	Qualified
3	250147	82	57.4	Qualified

Botany

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250126	63	44.1	Qualified
2	250127	45	31.5	Not-Qualified
3	250129	61	42.7	Qualified
4	250130	48	33.6	Not-Qualified
5	250131	58	40.6	Qualified
6	250132	73	51.1	Qualified

Chemistry

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250106	53	37.1	Qualified
2	250107	44	30.8	Not-Qualified
3	250108	65	45.5	Qualified
4	250109	64	44.8	Qualified
5	250110	41	28.7	Not-Qualified
6	250111	70	49	Qualified
7	250112	27	18.9	Not-Qualified
8	250113	38	26.6	Not-Qualified
9	250115	75	52.5	Qualified
10	250161	47	32.9	Not-Qualified

Commerce

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250136	48	33.6	Not-Qualified
2	250137	56	39.2	Qualified
3	250138	58	40.6	Qualified

Computer Applications

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250156	47	32.9	Not-Qualified

Economics

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250149	75	52.5	Qualified

Controller
27.09.26



OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR
Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008

www.cusrinagar.edu.in

E-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in

controllercus@gmail.com

controllersecrecy@gmail.com

Education

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250078	53	37.1	Qualified
2	250079	32	22.4	Not-Qualified
3	250082	67	46.9	Qualified
4	250085	78	54.6	Qualified
5	250088	76	53.2	Qualified
6	250090	84	58.8	Qualified
7	250091	76	53.2	Qualified
8	250093	45	31.5	Not-Qualified

English

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250002	42	29.4	Not-Qualified
2	250006	65	45.5	Qualified
3	250007	57	39.9	Qualified
4	250015	62	43.4	Qualified
5	250026	59	41.3	Qualified
6	250027	58	40.6	Qualified
7	250030	49	34.3	Not-Qualified
8	250034	34	23.8	Not-Qualified

Environmental Science

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250062	69	48.3	Qualified
2	250064	43	30.1	Not-Qualified
3	250065	68	47.6	Qualified
4	250068	32	22.4	Not-Qualified
5	250069	48	33.6	Not-Qualified
6	250070	67	46.9	Qualified
7	250072	52	36.4	Qualified
8	250074	56	39.2	Qualified
9	250077	56	39.2	Qualified

Geography

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250123	56	39.2	Qualified

History

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250155	38	26.6	Not-Qualified

Information Technology

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250142	89	62.3	Qualified
2	250143	65	45.5	Qualified

Answers
27-1-26



OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR
Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008

www.cusrinagar.edu.in

E-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in

controllercusc@gmail.com

controllersecrecy@gmail.com

Journalism & Mass Communication

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250159	41	28.7	Not-Qualified
2	250160	54	37.8	Qualified

Physics

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250094	56	39.2	Qualified
2	250099	53	37.1	Qualified
3	250103	40	28	Not-Qualified
4	250104	69	48.3	Qualified
5	250105	46	32.2	Not-Qualified

Zoology

S.No.	Roll No.	Merit Scored out of 100	Merit Reduced to 70	Remark
1	250035	53	37.1	Qualified
2	250036	51	35.7	Qualified
3	250037	87	60.9	Qualified
4	250038	63	44.1	Qualified
5	250039	75	52.5	Qualified
6	250041	78	54.6	Qualified
7	250042	71	49.7	Qualified
8	250043	52	36.4	Qualified
9	250044	77	53.9	Qualified
10	250046	71	49.7	Qualified
11	250050	81	56.7	Qualified
12	250052	63	44.1	Qualified
13	250053	67	46.9	Qualified
14	250054	37	25.9	Not-Qualified
15	250055	67	46.9	Qualified
16	250056	59	41.3	Qualified
17	250057	43	30.1	Not-Qualified
18	250058	77	53.9	Qualified
19	250061	80	56	Qualified

Controller
27.01.26